

BID TABULATION
 CITY OF PALMYRA, MISSOURI
 WARREN HEAD INDUSTRIAL PARK
 PAVING AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS - 18-1012.000

NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer Estimate		Bleigh Construction Company Hannibal, MO		D&L Excavating, Inc. Liberty, IL		Chester Bros Construction Hannibal, MO		Kloocke, Inc. Palmyra, MO		BRS Construction Edina, MO	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,336.10	\$ 5,336.10	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00
2	Earth Excavation and Embankment	5356	CY	\$ 6.00	\$ 32,136.00	\$ 5.72	\$ 30,636.32	\$ 5.75	\$ 30,797.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 32,136.00	\$ 3.82	\$ 20,459.92	\$ 15.00	\$ 80,340.00
3	Removal of Existing Improvements	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,418.18	\$ 4,418.18	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,040.00	\$ 18,040.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
4	8" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement (15' Joint Spacing)	7175	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 287,000.00	\$ 15.78	\$ 113,221.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 179,375.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 200,900.00	\$ 49.92	\$ 358,176.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 362,337.50
5	Concrete Curb and Gutter, MoDOT Type A	3465	LF	\$ 16.00	\$ 55,440.00	\$ 9.37	\$ 32,467.05	\$ 12.00	\$ 41,560.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 48.85	\$ 169,265.25	\$ 23.00	\$ 79,695.00
6	Concrete Gutter (Special)	31	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 558.00	\$ 83.58	\$ 2,590.98	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 48.85	\$ 1,514.35	\$ 23.00	\$ 713.00
7	6" Aggregate Base - Type 5	8585	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 34,340.00	\$ 3.02	\$ 25,926.70	\$ 3.50	\$ 30,047.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 68,680.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 27,472.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 72,972.50
8	8" Aggregate Shoulder - Type 6	94	SY	\$ 6.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 27.28	\$ 2,564.32	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 8.20	\$ 770.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,410.00
9	Aggregate Wedge - Type 5	126	TON	\$ 4.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 21.17	\$ 2,667.42	\$ 25.50	\$ 3,339.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 8.20	\$ 1,033.20	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,150.00
10	Install Drop Inlet, Special - MoDOT Type A Curb and Gutter w/Offset	9	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,014.84	\$ 9,133.56	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 843.00	\$ 7,587.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
11	Install 12" RCP Storm Sewer	74	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 41.96	\$ 3,105.04	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,294.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,664.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,220.00
12	Install 15" RCP Storm Sewer	37	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 41.96	\$ 1,552.52	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,221.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,110.00
13	Install 24" RCP Storm Sewer	122	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,150.00	\$ 41.96	\$ 5,119.12	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,636.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 5,612.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 5,490.00
14	Install 18" HDPE Storm Sewer	265	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 19.83	\$ 5,251.55	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 12,720.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,600.00
15	Install 24" HDPE Storm Sewer	338	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,140.00	\$ 25.91	\$ 8,757.58	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,436.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 16,224.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 15,548.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,520.00
16	Install 30" HDPE Storm Sewer	46.5	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,627.50	\$ 50.08	\$ 2,328.72	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,209.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,139.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,325.00
17	Install 36" HDPE Storm Sewer	118	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$ 26.43	\$ 3,118.74	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,832.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 5,428.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 5,428.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,720.00
18	Install 36" Metal Flared End Section	1	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 398.16	\$ 398.16	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
19	Furnish and Install 6" PVC SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer	56	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 39.58	\$ 2,216.48	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 772.80	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,600.00
20	Furnish and Install 8" PVC SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer	74	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 44.06	\$ 3,260.44	\$ 42.00	\$ 3,108.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 13.80	\$ 1,021.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,400.00
21	Aggregate Trench Backfill - Type 5	265	CY	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 13.04	\$ 3,455.60	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,565.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,600.00
22	Furnish and Place Type 3 Rock Ditch Liner	35	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 96.12	\$ 3,364.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,800.00
23	Furnish and Place Rock Ditch Liner Bedding Material	7	CY	\$ 15.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 93.36	\$ 653.52	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 560.00
24	Traffic Control and Protection	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
25	Erosion Control and Protection	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,901.20	\$ 3,901.20	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
26	Seeding	2	ACRE	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,254.50	\$ 4,509.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
27	Contractor Furnished Staking	1	LS	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
					\$ 529,199.50		\$ 283,374.00		\$ 391,244.50		\$ 541,738.00		\$ 691,162.52		\$ 850,843.00
							\$ 283,374.00		\$ 391,244.50		\$ 541,738.00		\$ 691,162.52		\$ 850,843.00

I hereby certify that the above is a tabulation of bids received by the City of Palmyra, Missouri, for its Warren Head Industrial Park Paving and Drainage Improvements Project at 11:00 AM, Tuesday, June 19, 2018, at City Hall.

